
PLEASE LEAVE A MESSAGE SO VOLUNTEERS MAY SCREEN THEIR CALLS 

2025 QUOTA CLUB LOAN CLOSET 
(Durable Medical Equipment) 

Schedule an Appointment to meet with a Loan Closet Representative 
by contacting those persons on call 

 DAY NAME HOME PHONE WORK/CELL PHONE

SUNDAY 
970-214-6350 
703-850-8394 
303-588-9284 
719-337-3318 

MONDAY 

970-586-6655 

TUESDAY 970-481-3151 
719-337-3318 
970-481-2372 

WEDNESDAY 

THURSDAY 

FRIDAY 

SATURDAY 

970-586-6655 

EMERGENCIES: When Arrangements cannot be made with those on call the following persons may
then be contacted:               Linda Polland 719-337-3318 or Peggy Lynch 970-232-5588 

** Loan Closet Representatives are volunteers who publish their phone numbers for this community 
service. Please always leave a message. It should be understood that there may be times when a 
scheduled volunteer may be unable to answer a message within thirty minutes. The borrower should 
expect to try another volunteer on duty until one is found to be available or arrange for a more
convenient time to meet. We may not be able to meet the needs of the borrower, so call in advance if
possible. 
EQUIPMENT TYPICALLY AVAILABLE: During holidays and the summer please call ahead.
BEDSIDE COMMODES, CRUTCHES, CANES, HOSPITAL BEDS WITH SIDE RAILS, KNEE
SCOOTERS, SHOWER CHAIRS & BENCHES, TOILET RISERS, WALKERS; FOLDING, 2 & 4
WHEELED WITH SEAT, 3 WHEELED & PARKINSON WALKER, WHEEL CHAIRS & TRANSPORT
WHEEL CHAIRS. 
POLICIES: Please read the reverse side of this schedule. www.estesparkquota.com 

Mary Murphy 
Linda Schakenbach 
Beth Burgin 
Linda Polland 
Marilyn Irwin 
Vicki Wright 
Mary Jo Seifert 

Kathy Machin 
Linda Polland 
Gail Albers 
Vicki Wright 
Linda Polland 
Mary Murphy 
Peggy Lynch 
Gail Albers 
Mary Murphy 
Linda Schakenbach 
Peggy Lynch 

Marilyn Irwin 
Beth Burgin 
Mary Jo Seifert 

970-443-2788 
224-856-7512 

224-856-7512 
719-337-3318 
970-214-6350 
970-232-5588 
970-481-2372 
970-214-6350 
703-850-8394 
970-232-5588

970-443-2788 
303-588-9284


