

2025 QUOTA CLUB LOAN CLOSET

(Durable Medical Equipment)

Schedule an Appointment to meet with a Loan Closet Representative by contacting those persons on call

PLEASE LEAVE A MESSAGE SO VOLUNTEERS MAY SCREEN THEIR CALLS

DAY	NAME	HOME PHONE	WORK/CELL PHONE
SUNDAY	Mary Murphy Linda Schakenbach Beth Burgin Linda Polland		970-214-6350 703-850-8394 303-588-9284 719-337-3318
MONDAY	Marilyn Irwin Vicki Wright Mary Jo Seifert	970-586-6655	970-443-2788 224-856-7512
TUESDAY	Kathy Machin Linda Polland Gail Albers		970-481-3151 719-337-3318 970-481-2372
WEDNESDAY	Vicki Wright Linda Polland Mary Murphy		224-856-7512 719-337-3318 970-214-6350
THURSDAY	Peggy Lynch Gail Albers Mary Murphy		970-232-5588 970-481-2372 970-214-6350
FRIDAY	Linda Schakenbach Peggy Lynch		703-850-8394 970-232-5588
SATURDAY	Marilyn Irwin Beth Burgin Mary Jo Seifert	970-586-6655	970-443-2788 303-588-9284

EMERGENCIES: When Arrangements cannot be made with those on call the following persons may then be contacted: Linda Polland 719-337-3318 or Peggy Lynch 970-232-5588

** Loan Closet Representatives are volunteers who publish their phone numbers for this community service. Please always leave a message. It should be understood that there may be times when a scheduled volunteer may be unable to answer a message within thirty minutes. The borrower should expect to try another volunteer on duty until one is found to be available or arrange for a more convenient time to meet. We may not be able to meet the needs of the borrower, so call in advance if possible.

EQUIPMENT TYPICALLY AVAILABLE: During holidays and the summer please call ahead. BEDSIDE COMMODES, CRUTCHES, CANES, HOSPITAL BEDS WITH SIDE RAILS, KNEE SCOOTERS, SHOWER CHAIRS & BENCHES, TOILET RISERS, WALKERS; FOLDING, 2 & 4 WHEELED WITH SEAT, 3 WHEELED & PARKINSON WALKER, WHEEL CHAIRS & TRANSPORT WHEEL CHAIRS.

POLICIES: Please read the reverse side of this schedule. www.estesparkquota.com